DXL

Reservdelslista

Spare parts list

Ersatzteilliste

Onderdelenlijst

Liste de piece de rechange
Listino di prezzi de ricambio

Edition:
180213

(D) 6veErRUMm






Page|Fig.N°.
Page|Fig.No.
Seite|Bild
Sida |Bild Typ Innehalsfortekning Inhaltsverzeichnis  Index of contents Table des matieres
3 223 DXL TOPP KOPFSTUCK HEADSTOCK TETE
5 362 DXL TOPP KOPFSTUCK HEADSTOCK TETE
7 351 DXL VANDCYLINDER WENDE- REVERSING VERIN DE
ZYLINDER CYLINDER RETOURNE-
MENT
9 364 DXL RAM RAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS-
POUTRE
9 365 DXL JUSTER- HYDR. HYRD. VERIN
CYLINDER ZYLINDER CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE
FUR EIN- FOR POUR
STELLUNG ADJUSTMENT CONTROLE
DER FRONT- OF FRONT DE LARGEUR
FURCHEN- FURROW DE SILLON
BREITE WIDTH AVANT
11 57 H As GRINDEL BEAM AGE
ASFASTE GRINDEL- BEAM HOUSING SUPPORT
GEHAUSE D'AGE
13 352 DXL MELLANLED ZWISCHENGLIED INTERMEDIATE INTERMEDIAIRE
15 352 DXL MELLANLED ZWISCHENGLIED INTERMEDIATE INTERMEDIAIRE
17 363 LYFT CYLINDER HEBEBUHNE LIFT VERIN DE ROUE
CYLINDER ZYLINDER CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE
19 361 KOMBIHJUL KOMBIRAD COMBINDE ROUE
FRIKTIONSDAMPAT WHEEL COMBINASION
21 353 DXL BAKRE RAM RAHMEN HINTEN FRAME REAR CADRE ARRIERE
23 355 DXL HYDRAULISKT HYDRAULSYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
SYSTEM SYSTEM HYDRAULIQUE
25 356 DXL HYDRAULISK HYDRAULISCHE HYDRAULIC DEPORTATEURE
SIDOREGLERING SCHNITTBREITEN- FRONT-FURROW HYDRAULIQUE
VERSTELLUNG ADJUSTER
27 357 DXL STENSAKRINGS- HYDRAUIISCHER HYDRAULIC DISPOSITIF
HYDRAULIK STEINSICHERUNG STONE TRIP DE SECURITE
HYDRAULIQUE
29 359 SKIVRIST SCHEIBENSECH DISC COULTER COUTRE
CIRCULAIRE
31 359 SKIVRIST SCHEIBENSECH DISC COULTER COUTRE
CIRCULAIRE
33 700 XL,XU,XS SKUMVINGE EINLEGER- COVERBOARD DEFLECTEUR
ucC STREICHBLECH
33 701 FAR- FURCHEN- FURROW COUTEAU POUR
BREDDARE MESSER WIDENING KNIFE PNEUS LARGES
35 1010 SKUMRIST VORSCHALER SKIMMER RASETTE
37 103d XL, XLP PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE
BOTTOMS CHARRUE
39 1322 XLD PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE
BOTTOMS CHARRUE
39 660 XU PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE
BOTTOMS CHARRUE
43 665 XS PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE
BOTTOMS CHARRUE
45 1522 XSD PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE
BOTTOMS CHARRUE
47 176 DXL DRAGARM ZUGARM DRAW ARM BARRE DE
TRACTION
49 372 DXL BELYSNINGSBAGE ARM FUR ELECTRIC LIGHT ARMATURE
ELEKTRISCHE BRACKET D'ECLAIRAGE
BELEUCHTUNG
51 1373 DEKALER AUFKLEBER DECALS DECALCOMAINE




23

AN




Pos nr  [Detalj nr
Pos.Nr  [Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°. _[Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung Description Description
223 DXL TOPP KOPFSTUCK HEADSTOCK TETE
1 1659 85 57 90 |incl.Pos 37  |Kors Drehkreuz Trunnion block Tourniquet
2 1659 64 34 90 Bygel Bugelschraube U-bolt Etrier filete
3 1652 05 95 90 Axel Achse Axle Axe
4 1659 65 45 20 Stolpe Stander Rack Montant
5 1652 23 13 90 |incl.Pos 10  |Vridtopp Kopfstiick Headstock Téte retournement
6 1658 54 76 00 Installningsskruv Einstellschraube Adjustmer)t screw Vis de réglage
7 738 61 3202|210 Kula Kugel Ball Bille
8 1658 30 46 00 Fjader Feder Spring Ressort
9 1658 57 63 00 Lasfjader Klemmfeder Locking spring Goupille cavalier
10 1659 11 26 00 Hylsa Hulse Sleeve Manchon
11 731 2320 01{M6éM 10 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
12 1659 20 10 00 |{M6S 24x235 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
14 1650 36 50 09 |M6M 24 _|Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
15 72524 97 51|M6S 10x35  [Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
16 1659 42 91 00 |@22 Klammerhalvor Klammer Clamps Colliers
17 1659 42 90 00 (@12,7 Klammerhalvor Klammer Clamps Colliers
18 1659 18 53 00 |@22 Tackplatta Deckblech Covering plate Plaque de
19 1659 1205 00 |212,7 Tackplatta Deckblech Covering plate Plaque de
20 725 23 82 51|M6S 6x60 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
21 725 23 88 51 |M6S 6x90 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
22 7312316 01|M6M 6 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
23 1659 69 35 00 Toppstangsbuilt Oberienkerbolzen Top link pin Axe de 3e point
24 1651 70 40 00 Ringsprint Klappsplint Linch pin Goupille
25 1658 96 86 00 Schackel Schakel Shackle Anneau d'accoup
26 1651 7255 00 Katting Kette Chain Chaine
27 725 26 73 81}M6S 20x45 {Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
28 738 88 20 03|AM 8x1,25  |Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
29 1658 65 84 90 Stoppring Sicherungsring Lock ring Anneau d'arrét
30 1658 56 02 00 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
31 1659 69 49 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
32 738 88 80 03|CM 8x1,25  [Smodrjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
33 731 43 30 01|ML6M 30 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
34 731 23 30 01{M6M 30 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
35 1652 21 3500 Axel Achse Axle Axe
36 725 26 43 81|M6S 16x120 [Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
37 1658 59 65 00 Bussning Buchse Bush Douille
38 165998 17 00 Ledtapp Fuhrungszapfen Lead axle Axe de guidage
39 721 44 23 01 {FRP 10x60 [Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
40 7341204 01|BRB 31x56 |Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
41 1658 38 47 15 |#36x965 Baraxel kompl Tragachse Cross shaft compl. Barre d'attelage
1658 38 47 13 |928x825 Béraxel kompl Tragachse kompl. Cross shaft compl. Barre d'attelage
1658 38 47 14 |#28x965 Béraxel kompl Tragachse Cross shaft compl. Barre d'attelage
1658 38 47 16 (#36x825 Béraxel kompl Tragachse Cross shaft compl. Barre d'attelage
43 1657 26 77 01 |912 Kat 2 Cylindrisk bult Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
1658 97 89 00 (216 Kat 3 Cylindrisk buit Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
44 1658 57 63 00 Lasfjader Klemmfeder Locking spring Goupille cavalier
45 1658 41 89 90 {(825) Béraxel Tragachse Cross shaft Barre d'attelage
1658 41 90 90 |(965) Baraxel Tragachse Cross shaft Barre d'attelage
46 1654 41 13 01 [FRP 13x60  |Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
47 1659 18 56 90 (236 Tapp Unterlenkenzapfen Lover link pin Cheville de barre
48 1658 41 91 90 |28 Tapp Unterlenkenzapfen Lover link pin Cheville de barre
49 721 43 46 01 [FRP 6x36 Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
50 1650 36 04 05 ]M6M 16 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
51 1659 84 40 00 Hylsa Hulse Sleeve Manchon
52 1652 05 96 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
53 1652 05 93 00 Hylsa Hulse Sleeve Manchon







Pos nr/

Detalj nr/

Ref No Part No Bendmning Description
362 TOPP HEADSTOCK
1 416522326 00| Rér Tube
2 416523711 90| Medbringarkonsol Driver
3 416523709 90| Lank kompl. Link
4 416586240 05 | Fjadrande rérpinne FRP 30X14 Spring pin FRP30x14
5 416523715 50| Hydraulcylinder EV, @100/42x412,5 Hydraulic cylinder SA @100/42x412,5
6 416592012 00| Kolvst&ngstapp Piston rod pin
7 16596391 00| Cylindrisk bult, @25x107 Pivot pin, @25x107
8 721 43 47 01 | Fjaddrande rérpinne FRP 6x 40 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 6 x 40
9 416591966 00| Glidlager, @150/155x60 Slide bearing, @150/155x60
10 738882003 | Smorjnippel, AM 8x1,25 FZB Grease nipple, AM 8x1,25 FZB
11 721 438401 | Fjaddrande rérpinne FRP 8x 45 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 8 x 45
12 416522124 00| Bricka, @30/37x8 Washer, @30/37x8
13 416585528 00| Bricka, @30,5/40x10,5 Washer, @30,5/40x10,5
14 416582041 00| Dubbelskruvnyckel, NV 24/30 Dubble U-key, KW 24/30
15 416594063 00| U-ringnyckel, NV18 U-cap key, KW18
16 416586711 00| Plognyckel Hak 24/30 Spanner 24/30
17 416521950 90| Cylinderféste Cylinderbracket
18 72526 74 51 | Skruv MéS 20x 50- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M20 x 50
19 734119201 | Bricka BRB 21x 37 FZB Washer ISO 7089-M20-200 HV
20 416503650 09 | Mutter M6M 24-10 NF MW Nut ISO-7040-M24-10 MW
21 416520781 00| Bricka, @35/45x8 Washer, @35/45x8
22 4165 28950 40| Stédben, kompl Support leg, cpl
23 72526 99 51 | Skruv MéS 20x220- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014-M20x100-8.8
24 731232601 | Mutter M6M 20- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M20
25 4165 28960 90| Benfdste Leg mount
26 416589602 00| Cylindrisk pinne, @25x128 Parallel pin, @25x128
27 416585005 00| Ringsprint, @11x34 Linch pin, @11x34
28 4165 96509 00| Sakringstapp, @25x165 Pin, @25x165




/23

354




Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr  |Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°.  [Code Ne. Benédmning Bezeichnung Description Description
351,723 DXL VANDCYLINDER WENDE- REVERSING VERIN DE
ZYLINDER CYLINDER RETOURNE-
MENT
1652 24 07 50 (@63 Véandcylinder Wendezylinder Reversing cylinder Vérin de retourne
1 738 88 10 01 |AH M6 Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
2 1658 65 58 00 Styrning Flhrung Guide Guidage
3 1658 65 49 00 |AV 58 Lasring Sicherungsring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
4 1658 65 50 00 Lasringshalvor Sicherungsring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
5 1652 31 1500 (@32 Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
6 1652 31 13 50 Cylinderrér Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de vérin
7 1658 65 56 00 Kolv Kolben Piston Piston
8 725 26 74 81|M6S 20x50  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
9 1658 64 05 02 Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier
10 7353140 11|SgH 47 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
11 1658 69 84 00 Packningssats Packungsgarnitur Set of seals Jeu de joints
14 725 2640 81 |M6S 16x100 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
15 1652 44 06 00 Bussning Hulse Sleeve Manchon
16 1650 36 04 05 |[M6M 16 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
17 1659 44 17 00 Tatningsbricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
18 1659 57 74 00 Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
19 1659 18 14 00 Filterpropp Verbindungsstlck Union Raccord
20 1652 51 09 00 |L=1350 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
21 1659 29 39 00 L-adapt Winkel-Stlck Elbow union Raccord angle
22 721 44 23 01|FRP 10x60 |Rdrpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
23 72524 93 51|M6S 10x25  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
24 1652 57 09 50 Tvérbalk Querbalken m Cross bar Poutre f
25 731232001 [M6M 10 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
26 1658 07 50 00 Manometer Druckmesser Pressure gauge Manometré
27 1657 78 38 00 T-adapt T-Stick T-union Raccorden T
28 1657 83 83 00 Handelsskydd Schutz Guard Protection
29 1659 21 38 00 Adapt Verbindungsstlck Union Raccord
30 1657 30 57 00 Ventil Ventil Valve Soupape
31 1656 54 78 00 Adapt Verbindungsstlick Union Raccord
32 1657 48 14 00 Handel Schnellkupplung M Quick coupling M Raccord rapide M
33 1652 57 17 50 Féaste Halter Holder Support
34 731232201 [M6M 12 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
35 725 2550 51|M6S 12x90  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
36 734 11 78 01|BRB 13x24  |Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
37 1659 17 79 50 Band Halter Cord Support
38 1652 57 21 50 Ackumulator Akkumulator Accumulator Accumulateur
39 1659 29 40 00 Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
40 1658 03 16 00 Tatningsbricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
41 1657 84 74 00| 10,0x3 O-ring O-ring O-ring Joint thorique
354 DXL VANDCYLINDER WENDE- REVERSING VERIN DE
ZYLINDER CYLINDER RETOURNEM.
1652 37 1550 |2100 Véndcylinder Wendezylinder Reversing cylinder Vérin de retourne-
kompl kompl. compl. ment, cpl.
1 1652 23 15 50 Cylinderror Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de cylindre
2 1652 37 14 50 Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
3 1659 30 75 00 Packningssats Packungsgarnitur Set of seals Jeu de joints
4 1659 21 85 00 Packningshallare Packungshalter Seal retainer Support de joints
5 1658 64 05 02 |GE 30 ES Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier
6 7353140 11|SgH 47 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
7 7353156 01{Sga 80 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
8 738 88 20 03| AM 8x1,25 Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
9 1658 64 05 03 |GE 35 ES Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier
10 73531 44 11|SgH 55 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
11 1657 78 26 00 L-adapt Winkel-Stlick Elbow union Raccord angle
12 1659 44 52 00 Kulventil Kugelventil Ball valve Soupape a bille
14 1656 54 78 00 Adapt Verbindungsstlick Union Raccord
15 1659 57 39 00 |L=1130 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
16 1651 29 83 01 Tétningsbricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
17 1657 48 14 00 Handel Schnellkupplung M Quick coupling M Raccord rapide M
18 1657 30 61 00 |L=2040 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
19 1652 35 89 00 Buntband Schrumpf-Schlauch  Shrinking tubing Tuyau flexible
20 1659 13 96 00 Strypventil Drosselventil Check valve Restricteur
21 1657 72 31 00 Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
22 1658 03 16 00 Tatningsbricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle






Pos nr  {Detalj nr
Pos.Nr |Best.Nr
Ref.No [Part No
Fig.N°. Code N°. Benéimning Bezeichnung Description Description
364 DXL RAM RAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS-
POUTRE
1a 1652 16 47 94 |4108 Ram Rahmen Main frame Chassis-poutre
1652 16 47 95 |5108 Ram Rahmen Main frame Chéssis-poutre
1b 1652 16 47 96 |6108 Ram Rahmen Main frame Chéssis-poutre
1652 16 47 97 |7108 Ram Rahmen Main frame Chassis-poutre
1652 16 47 98 (8108 Ram Rahmen Main frame Chassis-poutre
2 1652 16 46 94 14108 Stabiliseringsror Stabilisatorrohr Stabilizer tube Stabilisateur
1652 16 46 95 (5108 Stabiliseringsror Stabilisatorrohr Stabilizer tube Stabilisateur
1652 16 46 96 (6108 Stabiliseringsror Stabilisatorrohr Stabilizer tube Stabilisateur
1652 16 46 97 (7108 Stabiliseringsror Stabilisatorrohr Stabilizer tube Stabilisateur
1652 16 46 98 (8108 Stabiliseringsror Stabilisatorrohr Stabilizer tube Stabilisateur
4 1659 78 20 50 Hydr cylinder Hydr.Zylinder Hydr. cylinder Vérin hydraulique
5 1659 20 10 00 [M6S 24x235 [Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
6 1659 11 26 00 Insatshylsa Hulse Sleeve Manchon
7 1650 36 50 09 (M6M 24 Lasmutter Nyloc-Mutter Lock nut Ecrou freiné
21 1658 64 17 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
22 721 43 47 01|FRP 6x40 Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
23 1659 38 81 00 Cylindrisk pinne Zapfen Pin Axe
24 1659 00 48 00 Hylsa Hulse Sleeve Manchon
25 721 43 84 01 {FRP 8x45 Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
26 738 88 20 01 {AHKR 1/8"  |Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
365 DXL JUSTER- HYDR, HYRD. VERIN
CYLINDER ZYLINDER CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE
FUR EIN- FOR POUR
STELLUNG ADJUSTMENT CONTROLE
DER FRONT- OF FRONT DE LARGEUR
FURCHEN- FURROW DE SILLON
BREITE WIDTH AVANT
1659 78 20 50 Hydr cylinder kompl.  Hydr.Zylinder Hydr. cylinder Vérin hydraulique
1 1659 78 23 50 Cylinderror Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de vérin
2 1659 78 25 00 Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
3 1659 38 05 00 Kolv Kolben Piston Piston
4 1659 38 10 00 Packningssats Packungsgarnitur Set of seals Jeu de joints
5 1659 38 06 00 Styrning Fahrung Guide Guidage
6 1658 92 07 00 [AV 75 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
7 1658 92 06 00 Lasring Sicherungsring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
8 1658 64 05 02 |GE 30 DO Lediager Lager Bearing Palier
9 735 31 40 11|SgH 47 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
10 725 26 74 51|M6S 20x50  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
11 738 88 10 01 jAH M6 Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur




10 4 20

57

10



Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr |Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°. |Code N°. Benamning Bezeichnung Description Description
57 H As GRINDEL BEAM AGE
ASFASTE GRINDEL- BEAM HOUSING SUPPORT
GEHAUSE D'AGE
1 1659 61 12 90 (800 As Grindel Beam Age
2 1658 60 80 00 Sate Sitz Seat Siége
3 1659 95 00 90 Asfaste Grindelgehduse Beam housing Support d'age
4 1658 58 84 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
5 1652 15 55 50 Havarm Hebelarm Walking beam Bras de levier
6 1652 59 02 50 Dragstang Zugstange Draw rod Barre d'attelage
7 1658 60 79 00 Tapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
8 1657 23 99 01 Tapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
9 1652 15 50 50 Hydr cylinder Hydr.Zylinder Hydr.cylinder Vérin
10 1659 08 56 00 [M6S 16x215 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
11 1650 36 07 05 |M6M 16 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
12 1650 36 50 07 [Locking 20  |Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
13 1658 60 44 00 Tapp Achse Axle Axe
14 721 42 62 01|FRP 4x32 Rorpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
15 721 43 15 01|FRP 5x36 Rorpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
16 738 88 20 03|AM 8x1,25  |Smorjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
17 734 11 92 01|BRB 21x37 |Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
18 721 43 85 01|FRP 8x50 Rorpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
19 721 43 18 01|FRP 5x50 Rorpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
20 1659 05 31 00 [M6S 20x215 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
21 1650 36 07 07 |M6M 20 12  |Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
22 1658 35 87 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
23 1659 19 45 00 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
24 1659 80 96 00 {800 Cylindrisk pinne Zapfen Pin Axe
6 HYDRAULISK HYDRAULISCHER HYDRAULIC STONE DISPOSITIF
UTLOSNINGS- STEINSICHERUNG TRIP DE SECURITE
CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE
1652 15 50 50 |@ 50 Hydr cylinder Hydr Zylinder Hydr cylinder Vérin cpl.
kompl kompl. compl. cpl.
1 1658 62 56 00 Packningssats Packungsgarnitur Seat of seals Jeu de joints
2 1658 59 60 50 |Inkl. A,B,C  |Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
3 1652 15 51 50 Cylinderror Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de cylindre
4 1657 78 26 00 Vinkel adapt Winkel-Stiick Elbow union Raccord angle
5 1658 03 17 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
6 1658 03 16 00 Tétningsbricka Dishtungsscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle d'étanchéité
7 1657 78 52 00 Ventilkagla Ventilkegel Valve cone Cone de soupape

11



12



Pos nr  {Detalj nr
Pos.Nr !Best.Nr
Ref.No [Part No
Fig.N°. |Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung Description Description
352 DXL MELLANLED ZWISCHENGLIED INTERMEDIATE INTERMEDIAIRE
1 721 43 87 01 |FRP 5x60 Rérpinne Hohistift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
2 1659 89 08 00 [M39x1,5 Kronmutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
3 731 23 33 31|M39x1,5 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
4 1652 18 29 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
5 165218 42 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
6 16597371 00 Glidlager Gleitlager Plain bearing Coussinet
7 1652 18 2500 Klyka Klammer Clamps Colliers
8 738 88 20 03|AM 8x1,25  [Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
9 1659 43 21 00 Glidlager Gleitlager Plain bearing Coussinet
10 1652 18 43 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
11 1652 18 30 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
12 1652 23 55 00 Korsled bakre Gelenk Joint Bras de commande
14 1652 23 54 00 Distans Abstandsttick Spacer Entretoise
15 73531 54 11|SgH 75 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
16 1658 64 05 07 |GE 50 ES Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier
17 1652 26 02 00 Oljersr Rohr Tube Tuyau
18 725 27 01 81|M6S 20x240 [Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
19 731 23 26 51 |M6M 20 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
20 72525 36 51(M6S 12x30  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
21 165221 38 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
22 1658 07 35 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
23 1652 18 44 00 Lastapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
24 1658 35 87 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
25 1652 19 58 90 Bygel Buigelschraube U-bolt Etrier filete
26 725 26 78 81|M6S 20x70  |Skruy Schraube Bolt Vis
27 1658 62 40 10 |[FRP 32x36  |Rorpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
28 1652 18 45 00 Lastapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
29 1652 18 46 00 Lastapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
30 1652 18 52 00 Slitbricka Reibungsscheibe Wearing washer Rondelle d'usure
31 1652 23 43 50 |Page 17 Hydraulcylinder Hydr.Zylinder Hydr. cylinder Vérin hydraulique
32 1652 18 80 90 Vagnbalk Balken m Balk Longeron
33 1652 18 96 90 Bérarm vénster Arm links Arm Bras
34 1652 18 97 90 Bararm héger Arm rechts Arm right Bras droite
35 1652 18 81 00 Lastapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
36 7252532 51|M6S 12x20  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
37 1652 19 00 00 (61/100x1,5  |Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
38 1659 62 98 00 Lastapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
39 1652 21 24 00 {30/37x8 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
40 1652 21 25 00 [30/37x6,5 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
41 1652 18 92 90 Féaste Halter Bracket Support
42 725 26 84 81|M6S 20x100 }Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
43 1650 36 50 07 [M6M 20 Lasmutter Nyloc-Mutter Lock nut Ecrou freiné
44 1659 81 50 00 Lastapp Zylinderbolzen Pivot pin Cheville
45 1652 18 99 90 Tvarbalk Querbalken m Cross bar Poutre f
46 1652 19 04 00 Krampa Krampe U-bolt Bride
47 1652 19 05 00 Overfall Uberfall Clamp plate Bride de fixations
48 1652 23 50 00 Hjulaxel Radachse Wheel axle Essieu
49 1652 17 40 90 Mellanled Zwischenglied Intermediate hinge Piece intermédiaire
50 1652 17 50 90 Bakre led Hinten Rear Arriére
51 725 24 51 51|M6S 8x20 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
52 1652 19 59 00 Ledaxel Gelenkwelle Link axle Bras d'articul
53 1652 21 36 00 Nallager Nadellager Needle bearing Coussinet
54 1652 20 77 00 Slitbricka Reibungsscheibe Wearing washer Rondelle d'usure

13



14



Pos nr  |Detalj nr

Pos.Nr |Best.Nr

Ref.No |Part No

Fig.N°. |Code N°. Benamning Bezeichnung Description Description

352 DXL MELLANLED ZWISCHENGLIED INTERMEDIATE INTERMEDIAIRE

55 1652 19 55 00 Lock Deckel Cover Chapeau de

56 734 11 64 07|BRB 8,4x16 |Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle

57 1652 26 04 50 |Page 17 Hydraulcylinder Hydr.Zylinder Hydr. cylinder Vérin hydraulique

58 1652 21 37 51|400x26,5 Hjul kompl héger Rad kompl. rechts Wheel compl. right Roue cpl. droite
1652 21 37 52 |400x26,5 Hjul kompl vanster Rad kompl. links Wheel compl. left Roue cpl. gauche

59 1652 30 57 00 Déack Reifen Tyre Pneu

60 1652 30 58 00 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible

61 1652 30 59 50 Falg Felge Rim Jante

62 1652 19 14 50 Nav kompl Nabe kompl. Hub compl. Moyeu cpl.

63 1652 19 13 00 Tétningsbricka Dishtungsscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle d'étanchéité

64 1652 18 64 00 Rullager Rollenlager Roller bearing Roulement a roule.

65 1651 99 50 00 Rullager Rollenlager Roller bearing Roulement a roule.

66 1652 19 15 00 Kronmutter Mutter Nut Ecrou

67 734 11 64 07|26,3 Saxpinne Splint Split pin Goupille fendue

68 1652 21 44 00 Navkapsel Nabenkappe Hub cap Chapeau de moyeu

69 1659 88 07 00 Navskruv Nabenschraube Hub screw Vis de moyeu

70 16519317 70 Navmutter Nabenmutter Hub nut Ecrou de moyeu

7 1652 19 16 00 Navbricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle

72 1652 19 01 00 |40 Hylsa Hilse Sleeve Manchon

73 1652 20 86 00|20 Hylsa Hilse Sleeve Manchon

74 1652 19 02 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle

75 725 26 24 51|M6S 16x30 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis

76 1652 19 03 00 Lasplat Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle d'arrét

77 738 88 50 03|BM 8x1,25 |Smdrjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur

80 1659 90 28 00 Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier

81 1652 17 48 00 Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier

82 1652 21 19 00 Skyddsplat Schutz platte Protection plate Protecteur

15



16

373



Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr {Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°._ |Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung Description Description
363 LYFT CYLINDER HEBEBUHNE LIFT VERIN DE ROUE
CYLINDER ZYLINDER CYLINDER HYDRAULIQUE
1652 26 04 50 | 290 Lyft cylinder Hebebilhne Lift Vérin hydraulique
kompl kompl. cylinder, compl. rou arriere compl.
1 1652 21 27 50 Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
2 1659 12 49 53 Cylinderrér Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de cylindre
3 738 88 80 03|CM 8x1,25  |Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease niE)ple Graisseur
4 1659 30 74 00 Packningssats Packungsgarnitur Set of seals Jeu de joints
5 1658 64 05 02 Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier
6 1659 12 68 00 Packningshallare Packungshalter Seal retainer Support de joints
7 1658 57 63 00 Lasfjader Klemmfeder Locking spring Goupille cavalier
8 1659 45 43 00 Cylindrisk bult Zylinder bolzen Pivot pin Axe d'arret
de joint
9 73531 5201|SgA 70 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
10 73531 40 11|SgH 47 Sparring Sicherungsring Circlip Circlips
373 HYDR CYLINDER HYDR.ZYLINDER HYDR.CYLINDER VERIN CPL.
1652 23 43 50 Hydr cylinder Hydr.Zylinder Hydr.cylinder Vérin cpl.
1 7353171 01(SgA 120 Lasring Sicherungsring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
2 1652 33 82 00 Lasringshalvor Sicherungsring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
3 1652 33 85 00 Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
4 1652 33 86 50 Cylinderrér Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de cylindre
5 1652 33 87 00 Kolv Kolben Piston Piston
6 1652 33 90 00 Lasring Sicherungsring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
7 738 88 10 01 (AH M6 Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
8 1659 23 74 00 Bussning Buchse Bush Douille
9 72884 4501 Stoppskruv Stopschraube Set screw Vis pointeau
10 1652 31 56 00 Packningssats Packungsgarnitur Set of seals Jeu de joints

17



18

361




Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr |Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°. |Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung Description Description
361 KOMBIHJUL KOMBIRAD COMBINDE ROUE
FRIKTIONSDAMPAT WHEEL COMBINASION
1659 65 00 93 Kombihjul Kombirad Combinde Roue
wheel combinasion
1 1659 73 33 90 Konsol Halterarn Bracket Support
2 738 88 20 03|AM 8x1,25 Smodrjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
3 1659 49 46 00{M42x3 Sparrklapp Klinke Catch Loquet
4 1659 49 47 00|M42x3 Klapp Klinke Catch Loquet
5 1659 49 49 00(M42x3 Justerhylsa Stellhiilse Adjusting sleeve Manchon de
réglage
6 738 61 3202|210 Kula Kugel Ball Bille
7 1658 30 46 00 Fjader Feder Spring Ressort
8 721 43 47 01|FRP 6x40 R&rpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
9 73412 04 01|BRB 31x58 |[Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
10 1659 65 01 00 Lasbricka Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle d'arrét
11 1659 64 99 00 Ledaxellas Sicherungsplatte Lock plate Plaque d'arrét
12 1659 64 98 00({2110/46 Bromslager Lager Bearing Palier
13 1659 83 1900|216 Cylindrisk bult Bolzen Pivot pin Cheville
14 1658 57 63 00 Lasfjader Klemmfeder Locking spring Goupille cavalier
15 1652 40 68 90 Axelinfastning Achsbefestigung Axle bracket Support d'essieu
16 1659 72 75 00 Tallriksfjader Feder Spring Ressort
17 1659 72 73 00 Tallrikshallare Haltearm Bracket Support fixation
18 1652 26 06 90 Hjulaxel Radachse Wheel axle Essieu de roue
23 732 21 24 51|M6M 16 Lasmutter Nylock-Mutter Lock nut Ecrou freiné
24 73411 86 01|BRB 17x30 [Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
25 1659 72 74 00 Styrtapp Fihrungszapfen Guide pin Axe de guidage
26 1659 73 36 60|10,0/8-12 Hjul kompl Rad kompl. Wheel compl. Roue cpl.
27 1659 73 38 00(10,0/8-12 Dack Reifen Tyre Pneu
28 1659 73 37 00(8,50-12/10  [Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
29 1659 34 73 00 Tatning Dichtung Seal Garniture
30 738 22 06 15 Kullager Kugellager Ball bearing Palier a billes
31 1659 73 39 60 Falg med nav Felge mit nabe Rim with hub Jante avec moyeu
32 1659 34 70 00 Distans Distance Spacing Distance
33 738 88 10 01|AHM 6 Smodrjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
34 738 23 05 30 Kullager Kugellager Ball bearing Palier a billes
35 1659 34 69 00 Navmutter Nabenmutter Hub nut Ecrou de moyeu
36 7312322 01|M6M 12 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
37 1658 50 05 00 Lasring Sicherungsring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
39 1659 47 11 00 Skydd Schutz Guard Protecteur
40 1659 74 35 90 Avskrapare Abstreifer Scraper Décrottoir
41 1659 45 38 90 Faste Halter Bracket Support
42 725 2542 51|M6S 12x50 |[Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
48 1659 45 35 00 Lager Lager Bearing Palier
50 1650 36 07 05(M6M 16 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
51 1659 08 56 00|M6S 16x205 [Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
58 1659 83 21 90 Konsol Halterarn Bracket Support

19



20

2,3,4

5,6

L

370

27

353

11

10 2,34



Pos nr Detalj nr
Pos.Nr |Best.Nr
Ref.No {Part No
Fig.N°. _ |Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung Description Description
353 DXL BAKRE RAM RAHMEN HINTEN FRAME REAR CADRE ARRIERE
1 1659 80 16 00 Ledaxel Gelenkwelle Link axle Bras d'articul
2 1652 09 96 00 Spindel kompl Spindel kompl. Spindle compl. Broche cpl.
3 725 26 91 81 |M6S 20x140 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
4 1650 36 50 07 |M6M 20 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
5 1659 90 29 00 Lank Gelenk Link Charnon
6 1659 05 31 00 [M6S 20x215 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
7 1659 80 43 00 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
8 7252534 51 [M6S 12x25  {Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
9 1659 69 12 00 Tapp Achse Axle Axe
10 1658 94 89 50 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
11 1659 59 16 00 Vantskruv Spannschloss Turnbuckle Ecrou-tendeur
12 1659 65 30 00 Tapp Achse Axle Axe
14 1659 32 45 00 Justerhylsa Stellhllse Adjustment sleeve Manchon de réglag.
15 1659 84 96 00 Tallriksbricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
16 731 43 28 01 |ML6M 24 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
17 738 88 20 03 |AM 8x1,25  |Smérjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
18 1659 84 84 00 Ledtapp Fihrungszapfen Lead axle Axe de guidage
19 1659 84 93 00 Axelhallare Achsbefestigung Axle mounting Attache d'essieu
20 1652 09 91 00 Spindel Spindel Spindle Broche
21 1659 79 75 00 Hylsa Hulse Sleeve Manchon
22 1659 90 28 00 Lager Lager Bearing Palier
23 1650 36 06 89 |[M6S 16x200 |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
24 1650 36 07 05 [M6M 16 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
25 1659 51 23 00 Lankhylsa Gelenk Link Charnon
26 1652 09 88 90 Lankplat undre Gelenk unterer Link bar lower Charnon inférieur
1652 09 87 80 Lankplat 6vre Gelenk oberer Link bar upper Charnon supérieur
27 1652 18 54 91 Ram 3-skar Rahmen 3 Main frame 3 Chassis-poutre 3
1652 18 54 92 Ram 4-skar Rahmen 4 Main frame 4 Chéssis-poutre 4
370 DXL BELYSNINGSKABEL LICHTKABEL LIGHTING FEEDER  ECLAIRAGE CABLE
1 1659 57 83 00 Faste Halter Bracket Support
2 72553 3501 (MC6S 5x30  |Skruvy Schraube Bolt Vis
3 1651 29 83 61 Kontaktdosa Steckhulse Contact box Prise f de courant
4 1659 72 61 00 Kopplingsskydd Schutz Guard Protecteur
5 1652 32 57 00 Dekal Aufkieber Sticker Decalcomanie
6 1651 65 50 50 Krympslang Schrumpf-Schlauch Shrinking tubing Tuyau flexible
7 1659 97 18 00 |L=2000 Skyddsslang Schutz Guard Protecteur
8 1652 32 53 00 [L=9200 Kabel Kabelseil Cable Cable
1652 32 54 00 [L=10200 Kabel Kabelseil Cable Cable
1652 32 55 00 |L=11200 Kabel Kabelseil Cable Cable
1652 32 56 00 [L.=12200 Kabel Kabelseil Cable Cable
9 1651 20 02 80 Buntband Bundband Self-locking ties Coliier
10 1652 24 60 00 Féaste Halter Bracket Support
11 72524 3251 |M6S 12x20  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis

21



22

1
8
208
21,53

48,49,50 20 2

]

2]
oA

e=xq

28

20

o 50\@ SIIL] 49,50, 51& \aﬁ%z‘wﬁ
22 -

fr_'l@

[t
38 14 12 23 HH
27
\ 44454647
uﬁnm@ m —6
THL—
rna\m 2 MM
5\12 ]
25 25 ﬁl[g
26 26 E%_.J
-]

E ﬂlmm49,50,52

7,8

9

10

11

12

14
45,46,47

14

12

11

9

30 132 37

355 31 19

S B

17
5 8 19,36

= B
36; 4 18 1 7&5

g//,1
i




Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr [Best.Nr
Ref.No [Part No
gg.Nﬂ Code N°. Benﬁmning Bezeichnung Description Description
355 DXL HYDRAULISKT HYDRAULSYSTEM  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
SYSTEM SYSTEM HYDRAULIQUE
1 1657 48 14 00 Handel Schnellkupplung M Quick coupling M Raccord rapide M
2 1651 65 50 50 Krympslang Schrumpf-Schlauch Shrinking tubing Tuyau flexible
3 1651 21 73 92 [L=2600 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
4 1659 37 80 00 T-adapt T-Stuick T-union Raccorden T
5 1659 24 34 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
6 1651 66 06 40 |L=3600 Slang Schiauch Hose Tuyau flexible
1659 35 66 00 [L=4650 Slang Schiauch Hose Tuyau flexible
1651 54 98 00 |L=5650 Slang Schiauch Hose Tuyau flexible
1652 24 39 00 |L=6600 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
7 1652 24 43 00 [L=1200 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
8 1652 24 44 00 [L=1300 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
9 1659 29 40 00 Adapt Verbindungsstuck Union Raccord
10 1659 85 38 00 Svivel Verbindungstiick Union Raccord
11 1657 57 52 00 Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
12 1657 59 35 00 Skarring Scneidring Olive Olive
14 1657 59 34 00 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
15 1652 24 61 00 Rér hoger Rohr rechts Tube right Tuyau droite
16 1652 24 62 00 Rér vanster Rohr links Tube left Tuyau gauche
17 1659 44 17 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
18 1652 26 01 00 |[L.=400 Slang Schiauch Hose Tuyau flexible
19 1659 24 38 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
20 1656 54 78 00 Adapt Verbindungsstlick Union Raccord
21 1659 35 26 00 [L=2100 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
22 1652 24 40 00 {L=2250 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
23 1658 30 50 00 L-adapt Winkel-Stuck Elbow union Raccord angle
24 1657 57 46 00 T-adapt T-Stuck T-union Raccorden T
25 1657 57 52 00 Adapt Verbindungsstlick Union Raccord
26 1652 24 41 00 [L=420 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
27 1659 35 74 00 Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
28 1652 24 55 00 |L=3700 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
1652 24 56 00 |L=4700 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
1652 24 57 00 |L=5700 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
1652 24 58 00 |L=6700 Slang Schiauch Hose Tuyau flexible
29 1658 40 96 00 Ventil Ventil Valve Soupape
30 1652 30 49 00 Konsol Halterarn Bracket Support
31 725 24 62 51 |M6S 8x55 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
32 73123 18 07 |M6M 8 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
33 725 24 51 51 |[M6S 8x20 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
34 1652 30 50 00 Ventil Ventil Valve Soupape
35 1659 91 35 00 |L=470 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
36 1658 03 16 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
37 1659 88 78 00 [L=360 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
38 1652 3051 00 Rér Rohr Tube Tuyau
39 1659 29 33 00 Plastspiral Schlauchhalter Holse collector Spiral plastique
40 1652 10 43 00 Skyddsslang Schutz Guard Protecteur
44 1652 28 16 00 Distansplat Distanzplatte Spacer plate Entretoise .
45 1659 12 04 00 Klammerhalvor Klammer Clamps Colliers
46 72523 79 51 |[M6S 6x45 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
47 1659 12 05 00 Téckplatta Deckblech Covering plate Plaque de
48 1659 18 52 00 Klammerhalvor Klammer Clamps Coliiers
49 725 23 76 51 [M6S 6x35 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
50 1659 18 53 00 Téackplatta Deckblech Covering plate Plaque de
51 1659 33 94 00 Klammerhalvor Klammer Clamps Colliers
52 1659 42 91 00 Klammerhalvor Klammer Clamps Colliers
53 1652 05 52 00 Dekal lankhjulscylinder Aufkleber hinterrad Sticker rear wheel Decalcomanie
zylinder cylinder verin roue arriere
54 1652 23 98 00 Dekal cylinder bakram Aufkleber zylinder Sticker cylinder rear Decalcomanie vérin
rtickseitig rahmen main frame postérieur

chassis-poutre 23



24

2,3

ED,_J?

18,19,20

Ml

356

%



Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr |Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°,  |Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung _ Description Description
356 DXL HYDRAULISK HYDRAULISCHE HYDRAULIC DEPORTATEURE
SIDOREGLERING SCHNITTBREITEN- FRONT-FURROW HYDRAULIQUE
VERSTELLUNG ADJUSTER
1 1657 72 31 00 Adapt Verbindungsstlck Union Raccord
2 1651 65 50 50 Krympslang Schrumpf-Schlauch Shrinking tubing Tuyau flexible
3 1651 66 12 40 {L=4700 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
4 1651 77 84 00 Skottgenomgang Verbindungssttick Union Raccord
5 1651 77 85 00 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
6 1651 54 94 00 [L=1120 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
7 1652 21 08 00 |L=650 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
8 1658 44 45 Q0 T-adapt T-Stuck T-union Raccorden T
9 1657 7221 00 L-adapt Winkel-Stick Elbow union Raccord angle
11 1651 68 14 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
12 1651 11 6291 Kulventil Kugelventil Ball valve Soupape 4 bille
14 1651 69 27 00 Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
15 1659 24 38 00 Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
16 1657 48 14 00 Handel Schnellkupplung M Quick coupling M Raccord rapide M
17 1659 33 01 00 |L=600 Slang Schilauch Hose Tuyau flexible
18 1659 12 04 00 Klammerhalvor Klammer Clamps Colliers
19 1659 12 05 00 Téckplatta Deckblech Covering plate Plaque de
20 725 23 76 51 [M6S 6x35 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis

25



A 4

T\\ﬁi\:ﬁ T Z?&
/o, TQ\\EDP |

/__—_\ /

e B
e ;T }!/T’/ ﬂ%j;l/\{%\a

RS

357




Pos nr  [Detalj nr
Pos.Nr |Best.Nr
Ref.No [Part No
Fig.N°. |Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung Description Description
357 DXL STENSAKRINGS- HYDRAUINSCHER HYDRAULIC DISPOSITIF
HYDRAULIK STEINSICHERUNG  STONE TRIP DE SECURITE
HYDRAULIQUE
1 1657 57 52 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
2 1657 78 27 00 T-adapt T-Stuck T-union Raccorden T
3 1659 90 09 00 |[L=790 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
4 1658 30 50 00 L-adapt Winkel-Stuck Elbow union Raccord angle
5 1657 59 34 00 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
6 1657 59 35 00 Skarring Scneidring Olive Olive
7 1659 21 3300 Ror Rohr Tube Tuyau
8 1659 21 33 00 {L=958 Rér Rohr Tube Tuyau
9 1659 44 52 00 Kulventil Kugelventil Ball valve Soupape & bille
10 1652 33 18 00 1L=440 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
14 1657 57 46 00 T-adapt T-Stuck T-union Raccorden T
15 1657 59 28 00 Korsadapt Kreus-Stlick Four-way union Raccord en croix
17 1652 24 65 00 [L=670 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
18 1657 57 47 Q0 L-adapt Winkel-Stiick Elbow union Raccord angle
19 7252550 51 [M6S 12x90  |Skruv Schraube Boit Vis
20 1659 17 79 50 Band Halter Cord Support
21 73123 2201|M6M 12 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
22 1659 19 38 50 Ackumulator Akkumulator Accumulator Accumulateur
25 1658 03 16 00 Tatningsbricka Dishtungsscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle d'étanchéité
26 1658 03 17 00 Adapt Verbindungssttick Union Raccord
27 1652 02 35 00 |L=360 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
31 1659 54 43 60 Ackumulator Akkumulator Accumulator Accumulateur
32 1657 30 57 00 Avstangningsventil Absperrventil Shut of valve Soupape d'arrét
33 1659 21 38 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
34 1657 78 26 00 L-adapt Winkel-Stuck Elbow union Raccord angle
35 1657 72 31 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
36 1658 56 37 00 Kopplingsblock Verteiler Connection box Case de connexion
37 1658 07 50 00 Manometer Druckmesser Pressure gauge Manometré
38 1656 54 78 00 Adapt Verbindungsstick Union Raccord
39 1657 84 74 00 O-ring O-ring O-ring Joint thorigue
40 725 25 01 51 |M6S 10x50  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
41 731 23 20 01 {M6M 10 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
42 1652 33 17 00 [L=1100 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
44 7252376 51 [M6S 6x35 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
45 1659 12 04 00 Klammerhalva Klammer Clamps Colliers
46 1659 12 05 00 Tackplatta Deckblech Covering plate Plaque de
47 1659 88 51 00 |L=690 Slang Schiauch Hose Tuyau flexible
48 1652 25 58 00 Rér Rohr Tube Tuyau
49 1659 49 10 00 [L=1550 Slang Schiauch Hose Tuyau flexible
50 16522377 00 Rar Rohr Tube Tuyau
51 1652 23 78 00 Rér Rohr Tube Tuyau
52 1659 42 91 00 Klammerhalva Klammer Clamps Colliers
53 1659 18 53 00 Téackplatta Deckblech Covering plate Plague de

27



WL

3l 15 121 172737 16/m

37

359

28



Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr  |Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°.  [Code Ne. Benédmning Bezeichnung Description Description
359 SKIVRIST SCHEIBENSECH DISC COULTER COUTRE
CIRCULAIRE
= Hoger Rechts Right Droite
= Vanster Links Left Gauche

1652 55 00 91 (9450 R Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist med arm mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
kompl kompl. arm compl. bras cpl.

1652 55 00 92 |9450 L Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist med arm mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
kompl kompl. arm compl. bras cpl.

1652 55 00 93 |@500 R Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist med arm mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
kompl kompl. arm compl. bras cpl.

1652 55 00 94 [2500 L Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist med arm mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
kompl kompl. arm compl. bras cpl.

1652 55 00 95 |@500 R Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist ripplad mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
med arm kompl Gewelltes arm compl. wavy bras cpl. ondule

edge

1652 55 00 96 |@500 L Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist ripplad mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
med arm kompl Gewelltes arm compl. wavy bras cpl. ondule

edge

1652 55 00 85 |2500 R Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist tandad mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
med arm kompl Gezahnt arm compl. Notched  bras cpl. Ondule denté

1652 55 00 86 |2500 L Fjadrande Gef. Scheibensech Spring-loaded Coutre circulaire
skivrist tandad mit Arm kompl. disc coulter with aressort avec
med arm kompl Gezahnt arm compl. notched bras cpl. Ondule denté

1 740 48 48 04 |Or 65,09x3,53 O-ring O-ring O-ring Joint thorique

2 725 25 43 51 [M6S 12x55 | Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis

3 1658 09 59 00 Tatningsbricka Dishtungsscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle

4 73123 24 01 |[M6M 16 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou

5 1658 58 84 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle

7 1658 09 66 40 Lock Deckel Cover Chapeau de

9 738 88 20 03 |[AM 8x1,25 Smorjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur

10 721 43 49 01 |FRP 6x50 Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelUe
12 1658 09 67 40 Nav Nabe Hub Moyeu

14 1657 5545002 Nallager Nadellager Needle bearing Coussinet

15 740 51 77 00 |A 35x52x7 Tatningsring Dichtungsring Sealing ring Bague d'usure
16 72524 93 51 |M6S 10x25 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis

29



WL

3l 15 121 172737 16/m

37

359

30



Pos nr  |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr  |Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°.  [Code Ne. Benédmning Bezeichnung Description Description
359 SKIVRIST SCHEIBENSECH DISC COULTER COUTRE
CIRCULAIRE
17 1652 77 51 90 R Skaft fjadrande Schaft Shank Etanpon de rasette
1652 77 52 90 |L Skaft fjadrande Schaft Shank Etanpon de rasette
19 1657 25 47 40 (0450 Skivristklinga Sechscheibe Coulter disc Disque de coutre
slat flach plain plain
1658 06 62 40 2500 Skivristklinga Sechscheibe Coulter disc Disque de coutre
slat flach plain plain
1658 06 63 40 2500 Skivristklinga Sechscheibe Coulter disc Disque de coutre
ripplad Gewellt disc ondule
1658 06 64 40 2500 Skivristklinga Sechscheibe Coulter disc Disque de coutre
tandad Gezahnt notched denté
23 1658 09 61 00 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
24 1658 15 29 00 Tryckfjader Feder Spring Ressort
25 731 43 26 01 [M6LM 20 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
27 1658 10 76 00 |R Axeltapp Welle Stube axle Axe
1658 56 71 00 |L Axeltapp Welle Stube axle Axe
28 1658 54 38 00 Dragstang Zugstange Draw rod Barre d'attelage
29 1658 62 40 09 |FRP 20x36  |R&rpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelUe
30 725 26 33 81 |M6S 16x65  |Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
33 1652 86 71 90 |R Fjaderhallare Haltearm Bracket Support fixation
1652 86 68 90 |L Fjaderhallare Haltearm Bracket Support fixation
34 1658 66 39 90 (R Arm Arm Arm Bras
1658 66 42 00 |L Arm Arm Arm Bras
35 721 43 84 01 |FRP 8x45 Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelUe
36 1652 52 49 90 Hévarm Hebelarm Lever arm Bras de levier
37 1657 59 75 00 |R Skivristnav kompl Nabe kompl. Hub compl. Moyeu cpl.
1659 22 37 00 |L Skivristnav kompl Nabe kompl. Hub compl. Moyeu cpl.
38 725 26 29 81 |[M6S 16x45 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
45 734 11 86 01 |BRB 17x30 Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
49 725 26 24 51 |[M6S 16x30 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis

31



1,2,3,4,5,6

13.14

32



;g? HL/ Eg:ﬁlj onr/ Bendmning Description
700 SKUMVINGE COVERBOARD
1 4165 96268 40| Skdrvinge héger kompl, XL/UC Coverboard cpl RH, XL/UC
2 4165 96269 40| Skdarvinge vénster kompl, XL/UC Coverboard cpl LH, XL/UC
3 416521337 40| Skdarvinge héger kompl, XU/XS Coverboard cpl RH, XU/XS
4 4165 21338 40| Skarvinge vénster kompl, XU/XS Coverboard LH cpl, XU/XS
5 416535114 00| XLD Sk&rvinge Kompl. Hoger XLD Coverboard Compl. Right
6 41653511500 | XLD Skarvinge Kompl. Vénster XLD Coverboard Compl. left
7 416596064 09 | Skarvinge hoger, kompl Coverboard right, cpl
8 416596065 09 | Skarvinge vanster, kompl Coverboard left, cpl
9 4165 94624 40| Skarvingefdste XL/UC, hoger Bracket coverboard XL/UC, RH
10 4165 94625 40| Skarvingefdste XL/UC, vanster Bracket coverboard XL/UC, LH
11 416599627 40| Skarvingefaste XU, XS, hdger Coverboard bracket XU, XS, RH
12 416599628 40| Skarvingefaste XU/XS, vanster, Coverboard bracket XU/XS, LH
13 416535116 40| XLD Faste skarvinge, Hoger XLD Bracket Cover board, Right
14 416535117 40| XLD Fd&ste skarvinge, Vanster XLD Bracket Cover board, Left
15 416589489 00| Bricka, @13/25x10 Washer, @13/25x10
16 416503602 22 | Skruv MFBK 12x 35-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 35-10.9 MW
17 416503602 23 | Skruv MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW
18 41650361505 | Mutter M6MF 12- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4161 - M12 FZB
20 416503602 24 | Skruv MFBK 12x 45-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 45-10.9 MW
21 734117801 | Bricka BRB 13x 24 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 12 FZB
;g? “:_,/ PDg:fﬂ (;"/ Bendmning Description
701 FARBREDDARE FURROW WIDENING KNIFE
1 416595678 09 | Farbreddare hoger, kompl Furrow knife RH, cpl
2 416595679 09 | Farbreddare vanster, kompl Furrow knife LH, cpl
3 416503612 21 | Skruv MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW Nib bolt MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW
4 416503613 03 | Mutter MéM 12-12 MW Nut ISO - 8673 - M12 x 1.5-12 MW
RefNo  |pariNo Bendmning Description
702 FARBREDDARE FURROW WIDENING KNIFE
1 416524789 00| Farbreddare komplett sats, hdger Furrow knife compl, RH
2 416524790 00| Farbreddare komplett sats, vénster Furrow knife compl, LH
3 4165 23868 40| Farbreddare, hbger Furrow knife, RH
4 416523867 40| Férbreddare, vanster Furrow knife, LH
5 416503613 03 | Mutter MéM 12-12 MW Nut ISO - 8673 - M12 x 1.5-12 MW
) 416503612 24 | Skruv MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW Bolt MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW
7 416594289 09| Slitplatta, lag Wearing plate, low

33




[11213]4[5]6[7]8]

12[14]16

H-model

& 17
/D H75-model
21 20 J
/E___b 11]12[13[14[15[16]
19

30 31

F-model
H80-model

1010

34



;g? RL/ Egriﬂl\ji c',"/ Bendmning Description
1010 SKUMRIST SKIMMER
1 416530316 90| EP-rist F, kompl EP-skimmer F, cpl
2 416530111 90| EG-rist F, kompl EG-skimmer F, cpl
3 4165 32902 90| EP-rist H kort, kompl EP-skimmer H short, cpl
4 4165 32901 90| EG-rist H kort, kompl EG-skimmer H short, cpl
5 4165 32903 90| EM-rist H kort, kompl EM-skimmer H short, cpl
6 4165 32980 90| EP-rist H I&dng, kompl EP-skimmer H long, cpl
7 4165 32977 90| EG-rist H l&Gng, kompl EG-skimmer H long, cpl
8 416532981 90| EM-rist H Idng, kompl EM-skimmer H long, cpl
9 416529166 90| Skumristskaft F, rakt Skimmer shaft F, stright
10 4165 32636 90| Skumristskaft H Skimmer shaft H
11 4165 99049 40| Rist EP, hoger Skimmer EP, RH
12 4165 99050 40| Rist EP, v&nster Skimmer EP, LH
13 4165 98260 40| Rist EG, hdger Skimmer EG, RH
14 4165 98261 40| Rist EG, vénster Skimmer EG, LH
15 4165 24423 40| Rist EM, hoger Skimmer EM, RH
16 4165 24424 40| Rist EM, vanster Skimmer EM, LH
17 4165 32571 90| Skumristhdllare, kort Skimmer bracket, short
18 416529174 90| Skumristhdllare, I&dng Skimmer bracket, long
19 416520377 00| Skruv, MéS 16x50-10.9 MW Bolt, MéS 16x50-10.9 MW
20 734118601 | Bricka BRB 17x30 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 16
21 7252624 81 | Skruv MéS 16x30-MW Bolt ISO 4014 - M16 x 30-10.9 MW
22 416503604 05 | Mutter M6M 16-10 FZB Nut DIN 934 M16-10 FZB
23 725263281 | Skruv MéS 16x 60-10.9 MW Bolt ISO 4014 M16x60-10.9 MW
24 416520376 00| Brytbult, M12x40-10.9 MW Shear bolf, M12x40-10.9 MW
25 73221 2451 | Mutter M6M 16- 8 NF FZB Nut ISO 7040-M16
26 416591803 09 | Véandskiva EG hoger, kompl Mouldboard EG RH, cpl
27 416591804 09 | Vandskiva EG vanster, kompl Mouldboard EG LH, cpl
28 4165 92085 09| Vandskiva EP hdger, kompl Mouldboard EP RH, cpl
29 4165 92086 09| Vandskiva EP vanster, kompl Mouldboard EP LH, cpl
30 416524421 09 | Vandskiva EM hdger, kompl Mouldboard EM RH, cpl
31 416524422 09 | Vandskiva EM vanster, kompl Mouldboard EM LH, cpl
32 4165 98258 40| Stall EG-EP-EM, hoger Frog EG-EP-EM, RH
33 4165 98259 40| Stall EG-EP-EM, vanster Frog EG-EP-EM, LH
34 416503602 21 | Skruv MFBK 12x 28-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 28-10.9 MW
35 416591801 09 | Skar E hdger, kompl Share E RH, cpl
36 416591802 09 | Sk&r E vanster, kompl Share E LH, cpl
37 725654001 | Skruv MFéS 12x 40- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 10642 - M12 x 40-8.8 FZB
38 731232201 | Mutter MéM 12- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M12-8 FZB
39 732212251 | Mutter M6M 12- 8 NF FZB Nut ISO 7040-M12
40 416525921 00| Sjalvhaftande packning Rubber washer
41 725549101 | Skruv MCéS 10x 20- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4762- M10x20- 8.8 FZB
42 731232001 | Mutter MéM 10- 8 FZB Nut Hexagon Nut ISO - 4032 - M10

35




36

47 46| 23124
| 43
29 ©

34



Pos nr/

Ref No Pbgriialljom/ Benamning Description

103D Plogkropp XL, XLP Plough Body XL, XLP
1 416594616 90| Stall XL, Hoger Frog XL, Right
2 416594617 90| Stall XL, Vanster Frog XL, Left
3 416594608 09 | Spets hdger XL, XU, kompl Point right XL, XU, cpl
4 416594609 09 | Spets vanster XL, XU, kompl Point left XL, XU, cpl
5 416594604 09 | Landsida XL héger, kompl Landside XL RH, cpl
6 4165 94605 09 | Landsida XL vanster, kompl Landside XL LH, cpl
7 4165 94598 09 | Skar hdger 350 (14") XL, kompl Share RH 350 (14") XL, cpl
8 4165 94599 09 | Skar vanster 350 (14") XL, kompl Share LH 350 (14") XL, cpl
9 416594600 09 | Skar hoger 400 (16") XL, kompl Share RH 400 (16") XL, cpl
10 4165 94601 09 | Skar vanster 400 (16") XL, kompl Share LH 400 (16") XL, cpl
11 4165 94602 09 | Skar hdger 450 (18") XL, kompl Share RH 450 (18") XL, cpl
12 416594603 09 | Skar vaster 450 (18") XL, kompl Share LH 450 (18") XL, cpl
13 416594594 09 | Vandskiva XL/AX kompl, héger Mouldboard XL/AX cpl, RH
14 4165 9459509 | Vandskiva XL/AX kompl, vanster Mouldboard XL/AX cpl, LH
15 416594596 09 | Vandskivebrost XL hdger, kompl Mouldboard shin XL right, cpl
16 416594597 09 | Vandskivebrdst XL vanster, kompl Mouldboard shin XL left, kompl
17 416594614 00| Vandskivestdtta XL, AX Support Stay XL, AX
18 41659461209 | Spetsplatta XL héger, kompl Point plate XL RH, cpl
19 416594613 09 | Spetsplatta XL vénster, kompl Point plate LH, cpl
20 416594289 09 | Slitplatta I&g, kompl Wearing plate low, cpl
21 416594622 09 | Knivrist kompl, hdger Knife coulter cpl, RH
22 416594623 09 | Knivrist kompl, vénster Knife coulter cpl, LH
23 416529438 09 | Knivrist QR hoéger, kompl Knife coulter QR RH, cpl
24 416529439 09 | Knivrist QR vénster, kompl Knife coulter QR LH, cpl
25 416585461 09 | Tiltvinge hoger, kompl Mouldboard extension RH, cpl
26 416585462 09 | Tiltvinge vanster, kompl Mouldboard extension LH, cpl
27 416503612 21 | Skruv MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW Nib bolt MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW
28 416503602 57 | Skruv MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW
29 416503602 58 | Skruv MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW
30 416503613 03 | Mutter M6M 12-12 MW Nut ISO - 8673 - M12x 1.5-12 MW
31 731232651 | Mutter M6M 20-10 MW Nut ISO - 4032 - M20-10 MW
32 416503602 23 | Skruv MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW
33 416574922 40| Tiltvinge, hoger Mouldboard extension, RH
34 416580559 40 | Tiltvinge, vanster Mouldboard extension, LH
35 734117801 | Bricka BRB 13x 24 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 12 FZB
36 416594615 40| Stagvinkel Bracket
37 731232401 | Mutter MéM 16- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M16-8 FZB
38 416503602 33 | Skruv MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW
39 416524803 09| Vandskiva XLP, Hoger Mouldboard XLP, Right
40 416524804 09 | Vandskiva XLP vanster, kompl Mouldboard XLP LH, cpl
41 416503602 22 | Skruv MFBK 12x 35-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 35-10.9 MW
42 7312322 51 | Mutter M6M 12-10 MW Nut ISO 4032-M12-10 MW
43 416503612 24 | Skruv MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW Bolt MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW
44 416596272 09 | Spets nedsankt XL, XS hoger, kompl Point short XL, XS RH, cpl
45 416596273 09 | Spets nedsankt XL, XS vanster, kompl Point short XL, XS LH, cpl
46 416523924 09 | Tackpldt XL/AX kompl, hdger Covering plate XL/AX cpl, RH
47 41652392509 | Tackplat XL/AX kompl , vénster Covering plate XL/AX cpl, LH
48 4165 24367 40| Vinkelstdtta, hdger Angle support, RH
49 4165 24797 40| Vinkelstétta, vénster Angle support, LH
50 416524801 09 | Vandskivebrdst med fas hdger, kompl Mouldboard shin with chamfer RH, cpl
51 416524802 09 | Vandskivebrdst med fas vanster, kompl Mouldboard shin with chamfer LH, cpl
52 725654001 | Skruv MFéS 12x 40- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 10642 - M12 x 40-8.8 FZB
53 7322122 51 | Mutter Mé6M 12- 8 NF FZB Nut ISO 7040-M12
54 416589489 00| Bricka, @13/25x10 Washer, @13/25x10
55 416503602 60 | Skruv MFBK 20x 85-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 85-10.9 MW
56 725 654201 | Skruv MFéS 12x 50- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 10642 - M12 x 50-8.8 FZB
59 416594611 09 | Billspets AX, AH vénster, kompl Point AX, AH left, cpl
60 416594610 09 | Billspets AX, AH héger, kompl Point AX, AH right, cpl
61 416594606 09 | Landsida AX, AXP hoger, kompl Landside AX, AXP RH, cpl
62 416594607 09 | Landsida AX, AXP, vanster, komp 37 Landside AX, AXP, LH, cpl




1322

38

12-10-2017



12-10-2017

Pos nr/

Detalj nr/

Ref No Part No Bendmning Description
13226 PLOGKROPP XLD PLOUGH BODY XLD
1 416535010 90| XLD Stall, Hoger XLD Frog, Right
2 416535011 90| XLD Stall, Vénster XLD Frog, Left
3 4165 35070 09| XLD Spets, Hoger, kompl. XLD Point, Right, Compl.
4 416535071 09| XLD Spets, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Point, Left, Compl.
5 416535074 09| XLD Véandbar Spets, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Reversible Point, Right, Compl.
6 4165 35075 09| XLD Vandbar Spets, Véanster, Kompl. XLD Reverisble Point, Left, Compl.
7 416535076 09| XLD Spetsplatta, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Point Bracket, Right, Compl.
8 4165 35077 09| XLD Spetsplatta, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Point bracket, Left, Compl.
9 4165 35040 09| XLD Skér 16", Hoger, Kompl. XLD Share 16", Right, Compl.
10 416535041 09| XLD Skar 16", Vanster, Kompl. XLD Share 16", Left, Compl.
11 416535042 09| XLD Skér 18", Hoger, Kompl. XLD Share 18", Right, Compl.
12 416535043 09| XLD Skér 18", Vanster, Kompl. XLD Share 18", Left, Compl.
13 416535044 09| XLD Skar 20", Héger, Kompl. XLD Share 20", Right, Compl.
14 416535045 09| XLD Skar 20", Vanster, Kompl. XLD Share 20", Left, Compl.
15 4165 35060 09| XLD Landsida framre, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Landside Forward, Right, Compl.
16 4165 35061 09| XLD Landsida Frémre, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Landside Forward, Left, Compl.
17 4165 35062 09| XLD Landsida Bakre, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Landside Rear, Right, Compl.
18 4165 35063 09| XLD Landsida Bakre, Vénster, Kompl. XLD Landside Rear, Left, Compl.
19 416535080 09| XLD Brost, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Chest, Right, Compl.
20 416535081 09| XLD Brost, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Chest, Left, Compl.
21 4165 35020 09| XLD Vandskiva, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Mouldboard, Right, Compl.
22 416535021 09| XLD Vandskiva, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Mouldboard, Left, Compl.
23 416503612 21 | Skruv MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW Nib bolt MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW
24 416503613 03 | Mutter Mé6M 12x1,25-12 MW Nut ISO - 8673 - M12 x 1,25-12 MW
25 416594615 40| Stagvinkel Bracket
26 4731 23 26 51 | Mutter M6M 20-10 MW Nut ISO - 4032 - M20-10 MW
27 416503602 33 | Skruv MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW
28 473123 2401 | Mutter M6M 16- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M16-8 FZB
29 416503602 57 | Skruv MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW
30 416503602 58 | Skruv MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW
31 4165 35096 40| Stagfdste Stay Bracket
32 416594289 09 | Slitplatta I&g, kompl Wearing plate low, cpl
33 4165 94622 09 | Knivrist kompl, hdger Knife coulter cpl, RH
34 416594623 09 | Knivrist kompl, vénster Knife coulter cpl, LH
35 416535112 09 | XLD Tackpldt stall Kompl., Hoger XLD Cover plate Frog Compl., Right
36 416535113 09 | XLD Tackpldt stéll Kompl. Vanster XLD Frog protection plate Compl, Left
37 416503612 24 | Skruv MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW Bolt MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW
38 416503602 23 | Skruv MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW
39 41650361505 | Mutter M6MF 12- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4161 - M12 FIB
40 416585461 09| Tiltvinge héger, kompl Mouldboard extension RH, cpl
41 416585462 09| Tiltvinge vénster, kompl Mouldboard extension LH, cpl
42 416536339 01| XLD dubbel stétta, kompl XLD double stay, cpl
43 4165 36337 01| XLD stotta, kompl XLD stay, cpl
44 4165 35095 00| Vandskivestdtta XLD Mouldboard stay XLD
45 4165 35094 00| Vandskivestdtta XLD Mouldboard stay XLD

39




¢ 43 44 \\
%025 660

40



;g: nro/ Pbgriiqlljom/ Benamning Description

660 PLOGKROPP XU PLOUGH BODY

1 416520539 90| Stall XU Hoger Frog XU Right

2 416520540 90| Stall XU Vanster Frog XU Left

3 416594608 09 | Spets hdger XL, XU, kompl Point right XL, XU, cpl

4 4165 94609 09 | Spets vanster XL, XU, kompl Point left XL, XU, cpl

5 416596094 09 | Landsida XU héger, kompl Landside XU RH, cpl

6 4165 9609509 | Landsida XU vanster, kompl Landside XU LH, cpl

7 416596090 09 | Skar XU 400 (16") hdger, kompl Share XU 400 (16") RH, cpl

416596091 09 | Skar XU 400 (16") vanster, kompl Share XU 400 (16") LH, cpl

9 416596092 09 | Skar XU 450 (18") hdger, kompl Share XU 450 (18") RH, cpl

10 416596093 09 | Skar XU 450 (18") vanster, kompl Share XU 450 (18") LH, cpl

11 416596084 09 | Vandskiva XU héger, kompl Mouldboard XU RH, cpl

12 41659608509 | Vandskiva XU vanster, kompl Mouldboard XU LH, cpl

13 416596086 09 | Vandskivebrdst XU/AH hdger, kompl Mouldboard shin XU/AH RH, cpl
14 416596087 09 | Vandskivebrdst XU/AH vanster, kompl Mouldboard shin XU/AH LH, cpl
15 416596104 00| Vandskivestotta XU, AH, XS, AS Mouldboard stay XU, AH, XS, AS
16 41659461209 | Spetsplatta XL héger, kompl Point plate XL RH, cpl

17 416594613 09 | Spetsplatta XL vénster, kompl Point plate LH, cpl

18 416594289 09 | Slitplatta I&g, kompl Wearing plate low, cpl

19 416594622 09 | Knivrist kompl, hdger Knife coulter cpl, RH

20 416594623 09 | Knivrist kompl, vénster Knife coulter cpl, LH

21 416585461 09 | Tiltvinge hoger, kompl Mouldboard extension RH, cpl
22 416585462 09 | Tiltvinge vanster, kompl Mouldboard extension LH, cpl
23 416503612 21 | Skruv MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW Nib bolt MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW
24 416503602 57 | Skruv MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW
25 416503613 03 | Mutter M6M 12-12 MW Nut ISO - 8673 - M12 x 1.5-12 MW
26 7312326 51 | Mutter MéM 20-10 MW Nut ISO - 4032 - M20-10 MW
27 416503602 23 | Skruv MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW
28 4165 74922 40| Tiltvinge, hoger Mouldboard extension, RH

29 416580559 40 | Tiltvinge, vanster Mouldboard extension, LH

30 734117801 | Bricka BRB 13x 24 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 12 FZB

31 416594615 40| Stagvinkel Bracket

32 731232401 | Mutter M6M 16- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M16-8 FZB

33 416503602 33 | Skruv MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW
34 731232251 | Mutter M6M 12-10 MW Nut ISO 4032-M12-10 MW

35 416503612 24 | Skruv MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW Bolt MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW

36 416524260 40| Vinkelstdtta, hdger Angle bracket, RH

37 4165 24262 40| Vinkelstétta, vénster Angle bracket, LH

38 416529282 09 | Tackpldt XU/AH kompl, hbger Covering plate XU/AH cpl, RH
39 416529283 09 | Tackplat XU/AH kompl, vanster Covering plate XU/AX cpl, LH
40 416503602 58 | Skruv MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW
41 416594610 09 | Billspets AX, AH héger, kompl Point AX, AH right, cpl

42 416594611 09 | Billspets AX, AH vénster, kompl Point AX, AH left, cpl

43 416596096 09 | Landsida AH, AS, hoger, kompl Landside AH, AS, right, cpl

44 416596097 09 | Landsida AH, AS, vanster, kompl Landside AH, AS, left, cpl

41




26 27

39 40

42

665

24 25

34



Pos nr/

Ref No PDgrltang/ Benamning Description

665 PLOGKROPP XS PLOUGH BODY XS

1 416521619 90| Plogstall XS, hdger Frog XS, RH

2 4165 21620 90| Plogstdll XS, vénster Frog XS, Left

3 416594608 09 | Spets hdger XL, XU, kompl Point right XL, XU, cpl

4 4165 94609 09 | Spets vanster XL, XU, kompl Point left XL, XU, cpl

5 416596272 09 | Spets nedsankt XL, XS héger, kompl Point short XL, XS RH, cpl

6 416596273 09 | Spets nedsankt XL, XS vénster, kompl Point short XL, XS LH, cpl

7 4165 96095 09 | Landsida XU vanster, kompl Landside XU LH, cpl

8 416596094 09 | Landsida XU héger, kompl Landside XU RH, cpl

9 416596090 09 | Skér XU 400 (16") héger, kompl Share XU 400 (16") RH, cpl

10 416596091 09 | Skar XU 400 (16") vanster, kompl Share XU 400 (16") LH, cpl

11 416596092 09 | Skar XU 450 (18") hdger, kompl Share XU 450 (18") RH, cpl

12 416596093 09 | Skér XU 450 (18") vénster, kompl Share XU 450 (18") LH, cpl

13 416520249 09 | Strimla nr 1 hdger, kompl Stripe no 1 right, cpl

14 416520894 09 | Strimla nr 1 dvre vanster, kompl Stripe no 1 upper left, cpl

15 416520250 09 | Strimla nr 2 héger, kompl Stripe no 2 right, cpl

16 41652089509 | Strimla nr 2 vanster, kompl Stripe no 2 left, cpl

17 416520251 09 | Strimla nr 3 héger, kompl Stripe no 3 right, cpl

18 416520896 09 | Strimla nr 3 vénster, kompl Stripe no 3 left, cpl

19 416520252 09 | Strimla nr 4 héger, kompl Stripe no 4 right, cpl

20 416520897 09 | Strimla nr 4 vanster, kompl Stripe no 4 left, cpl

21 41652147009 | Vandskivebrost XS/AS héger, kompl Mouldboard shin XS/AS right, cpl
22 416521599 09 | Vandskivebrost XS/AS vanster, kompl Mouldboard shin XS/AS left, cpl
23 416596104 00| Vandskivestotta XU, AH, XS, AS Mouldboard stay XU, AH, XS, AS
24 416594622 09 | Knivrist kompl, hdger Knife coulter cpl, RH

25 4165 94623 09 | Knivrist kompl, vénster Knife coulter cpl, LH

26 416520268 40| Brygga, hodger Bridge, right

27 416520278 40| Brygga, vanster Bridge, left

28 41659461209 | Spetsplatta XL héger, kompl Point plate XL RH, cpl

29 416594613 09 | Spetsplatta XL vanster, kompl Point plate LH, cpl

30 416594289 09 | Slitplatta I&g, kompl Wearing plate low, cpl

31 416503612 21 | Skruv MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW Nib bolt MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW
32 416503602 57 | Skruv MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW
33 416503602 33 | Skruv MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW
34 416503612 24 | Skruv MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW Bolt MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW

35 416503613 03 | Mutter M6M 12-12 MW Nut ISO - 8673 - M12 x 1.5-12 MW
36 7312326 51 | Mutter Mé6M 20-10 MW Nut ISO - 4032 - M20-10 MW
37 731232401 | Mutter MéM 16- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M16-8 FIB

39 41659461009 | Billspets AX, AH hoéger, kompl Point AX, AH right, cpl

40 416594611 09 | Billspets AX, AH vénster, kompl Point AX, AH left, cpl

41 416596096 09 | Landsida AH, AS, hoger, kompl Landside AH, AS, right, cpl

42 416596097 09 | Landsida AH, AS, vanster, kompl Landside AH, AS, left, cpl

43




26 25

46

48 49

28 27

1520

44

29-11-2017



29-11-2017

Pos nr/

Detalj nr/

Ref No Part No Bendmning Description
1520 6 PLOGKROPP XSD PLOUGH BODY XSD
1 416535010 90| XLD Stall, Hoger XLD Frog, Right
2 416535011 90| XLD Stall, Vanster XLD Frog, Left
3 4165 35070 09| XLD Spets, Hoger, kompl. XLD Point, Right, Compl.
4 416535071 09| XLD Spets, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Point, Left, Compl.
5 4165 35074 09| XLD Vandbar Spets, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Reversible Point, Right, Compl.
6 4165 35075 09| XLD Vandbar Spets, Véanster, Kompl. XLD Reverisble Point, Left, Compl.
7 416535076 09| XLD Spetsplatta, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Point Bracket, Right, Compl.
8 4165 35077 09| XLD Spetsplatta, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Point bracket, Left, Compl.
9 4165 35040 09| XLD Skér 16", Hoger, Kompl. XLD Share 16", Right, Compl.
10 4165 35041 09| XLD Skér 16", Vanster, Kompl. XLD Share 16", Left, Compl.
11 416535042 09| XLD Ské&r 18", Hoger, Kompl. XLD Share 18", Right, Compl.
12 4165 35043 09| XLD Skar 18", Vanster, Kompl. XLD Share 18", Left, Compl.
13 4165 35044 09| XLD Skar 20", Hbger, Kompl. XLD Share 20", Right, Compl.
14 4165 35045 09| XLD Skar 20", Vanster, Kompl. XLD Share 20", Left, Compl.
15 4165 35060 09| XLD Landsida frémre, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Landside Forward, Right, Compl.
16 4165 35061 09| XLD Landsida Frémre, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Landside Forward, Left, Compl.
17 4165 35062 09| XLD Landsida Bakre, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Landside Rear, Right, Compl.
18 4165 35063 09| XLD Landsida Bakre, Vénster, Kompl. XLD Landside Rear, Left, Compl.
19 416535080 09| XLD Brost, Hoger, Kompl. XLD Chest, Right, Compl.
20 416535081 09| XLD Brost, Vanster, Kompl. XLD Chest, Left, Compl.
21 4165 35024 09| XSD Strimla nr 1, Hoger XSD Stripe no 1, Right
22 4165 35025 09| XSD Strimla nr 1, Vanster XSD Stripe no 1, Left
23 4165 35026 09| XSD Strimla nr 2, Hoger XSD Stripe no 2, Right
24 4165 35027 09| XSD Strimla nr 2, Vanster XSD Stripe no 2, Left
25 4165 35028 09| XSD Strimla nr 3, Hoger XSD Stripe no 3, Right
26 4165 35029 09| XSD Strimla nr 3, Vanster XSD Stripe no 3, Left
27 4165 35030 09| XSD Strimla nr 4, Hoéger XSD Stripe no 4, Right
28 4165 35031 09| XSD Strimla nr 4, Vanster XSD Stripe no 4, Left
29 416503612 21 | Skruv MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW Nib bolt MFBKF 12x32-12.9 MW
30 416503613 03 | Mutter M6M 12x1,25-12 MW Nut ISO - 8673 - M12 x 1,25-12 MW
31 4165 35102 40| XSD Stéd, Hoger XSD Support, Right
32 416535103 40| XSD Stéd, Vanster XSD Support, Left
33 416535093 00| XSD Vandskivestdtta Ovre XSD Mouldboard stay Upper
34 416535091 00| XSD Vandskivestdtta Undre XSD Mouldboard Stay Lower
35 416503602 57 | Skruv MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 60-10.9 MW
36 416503602 58 | Skruv MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 20x 75-10.9 MW
37 47312326 51 | Mutter M6M 20-10 MW Nut ISO - 4032 - M20-10 MW
38 416503602 33 | Skruv MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 16x 40-10.9 MW
39 47312324 01 | Mutter M6M 16- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M16-8 FZB
40 416594289 09 | Slitplatta lag, kompl Wearing plate low, cpl
41 416594622 09 | Knivrist kompl, héger Knife coulter cpl, RH
42 416594623 09 | Knivrist kompl, vénster Knife coulter cpl, LH
43 416535112 09 | XLD Tackpldt stall Kompl., Hoger XLD Cover plate Frog Compl., Right
44 416535113 09 | XLD Tackpldt stall Kompl. Vénster XLD Frog protection plate Compl, Left
45 416503612 24 | Skruv MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW Bolt MFBKF 12x45-12.9 MW
46 416503602 23 | Skruv MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW Nib bolt MFBK 12x 40-10.9 MW
47 41650361505 | Mutter M6MF 12- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4161 - M12 FZB
48 4165 85461 09| Tiltvinge hoger, kompl Mouldboard extension RH, cpl
49 416585462 09| Tiltvinge vanster, kompl Mouldboard extension LH, cpl
50 416535118 01| XSD Stag och faste Kompl. Hoger XSD Stay and Bracket Compl. Right
51 416535119 01| XSD Stag och faste Kompl. Vanster XSD Stay and Bracket Compl. Left

45




176

46



05-12-2017

Eg: “:3/ Egriﬂlj c';"/ Bendamning Description

176 6 DRAGARM DVL DRAW ARM DVL
1 4165 95940 90| Klappfaste Bracket
2 4165 95930 90| F&stror Tube
3 416596013 90| Justerstag Adjustement stay
4 416591209 04| Oglebult, M33x2 Eye bolt, M33x2
5 416591209 03| Oglebult, M33x2 Eye bolt, M33x2
6 416593079 00| L&sarm, kort Locking arm, short
7 416595928 00| Hallare Bracket
8 416595926 00| Dampplat Rearplate
9 416595925 90| Dragrér Tube
10 4165 95946 90| Klapp med 100° Catch
11 472526 28 51 | Skruv MéS 16x 40- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M16 x 40-8.8 FZB
12 416592631 50| Cylinderrér @50, kompl Cylinder tube @50, cpl
13 416592635 00| Kolvstdng, @30x251 Piston rod, @30x251
14 416585508 00| Kolv, @50 Piston, @50
15 416591331 00| Styrning, @50/30 Guide, @50/30
16 416584052 00| Lasringshalvor for cyl @50 Locking ring for cyl @50
17 473531 40 61 | Sparring AV 47 FZB Retaining ring AV 47 FZB
18 416595953 00| Cylindrisk pinne, @38x212 Paralell pin, @38x212
19 416596530 00| Lastapp, @30x210 Locking pin, @30x210
20 416596508 00| Lastapp, @38x202 Locking pin, &38x202
21 4165 95999 00| Hylsa, @17/30x19 Sleeve, @17/30x19
22 4721 43 84 01 | Fj@drande rérpinne FRP 8x 45 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 8 x 45 FZB
23 47341178 01 | Bricka BRB 13x 24 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 12 FZB
24 4721 42 62 01 | Fj@drande rérpinne FRP 4x 32 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 4 x 32 FZB
25 416573224 01 | Cylindrisk bult, @20x88.5 Pivot pin, @20x88.5
26 416597068 00| Lastapp, @16x107 Locking pin, @16x107
27 47252532 51 | Skruv MéS 12x 20- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 20-8.8 FZB
28 416597067 00| Lastapp, @38x108 Locking pin, @38x108
29 416585693 00| Skruv M24x80-10.9 N30, Kullrigt huvud Bolt M24x80-10.9 N30, Special head
30 416585779 00| FriktionsfiGder Friction spring
31 4721 43 47 01 | Fjaddrande rérpinne FRP 6x 40 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 6 x 40 FZB
32 416591205 00| Tackplatta 26 Covering plate 26
33 416523812 00| Klammerpar, @16 Tube clamps, @16
34 47252376 51 | Skruv MéS 6x 35- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - Mé x 35-8.8 FZB
35 472523 94 51 | Skruv MéS 6x120- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - Mé x120-8.8 FZB
36 416589274 00| Cylindrisk pinne, @30x106 Parallel pin, @30x106
37 416582283 00| Dragfjader Spring
38 416574814 00| Handel 1/2" Quick coupling M, 1/2"
39 416529197 00| Hydraulslang 1/2" rak 3/8" rak L=2300 Hose L=2300
40 416523585 00| Buntband orange, L=206 Cable fie orange, L=206
41 4165 14124 50 | Hydraulslang, L=4900 Hydraulic hose, L=4900
42 416593574 00| Rak adapt, 3/8"-1/4" Stright union, 3/8"-1/4"
43 4165 96342 00| Rakadapt Coupling straight
44 416591814 00| Filterpropp, G1/4 Breathing filter, G1/4
45 4738 88 20 03 | Smdrjnippel, AM 8x1,25 FZB Grease nipple, AM 8x1,25 FZB
46 416592628 50| Hydraulcylinder DV, @50/30x140 Hydraulic cylinder DA, @50/30x140
47 416592638 00| Packningssats cylinder, @50/30 Set of seals, @50/30




48



Pos nr  [Detalj nr
Pos.Nr [Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°. |Code N°. Bendmning Bezeichnung Description Description
372 DXL BELYSNINGSBAGE ARM FUR ELECTRIC LIGHT ARMATURE
ELEKTRISCHE BRACKET D'ECLAIRAGE
BELEUCHTUNG
1 1652 32 01 50 Belysningsbage Arm fur elektrische Electric light Armature
beleuchtung bracket d'éclairage
2 1651 20 02 80 Buntband Bundband Self-locking ties Collier
3 1651 11 83 39 Stegstropp Gummistrippe Rubber strap Collier d'echelle
4 7341178 01 |BRB 13x24 |Bricka Scheibe Washer Rondelle
5 721 42 56 01|FRP 4x20 Rérpinne Hohlstift Tension pin Goupille cannelée
6 1651 29 83 62 Stickpropp Stecker Plug Fiche
7 1652 3261 00 Skyddsslang Schutzschlauch Guard hose Manchon de protection
8 1659 70 41 00 Krympslang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible
9 1652 32 59 00 Kabel Kabeiseil Cable Cable
10 1652 26 74 Q0 Kabet Kabelseil Cable Cable
11 16516574 10 Kabelférskruvning Kabelanschluss Cable connection Raccordement de cable
12 1652 32 64 00 Plastlada Plastikkasten Plastic crate Plastique
14 1659 75 66 08 Kopplingslist Verbindungsstick Jointing piece Tablete a bornes
15 1652 326500 Omkopplare Schalter Change-over switch Commutateur
16 1652 32 62 00 Kabel Kabelseil Cable Cable
17 1651 29 83 61 Stickdosa Steckdose Plug socket Prise de courante
18 1659 7261 00 Kopplingsskydd Schutz Guard Protecteur
19 72312 89 01|MCS 4x10 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
20 1652 24 51 00 Bagfaste Halter Holder Support
21 1652 32 66 00 Klammer Klemme Clamp Crampon

49



@) vErura bx 6, |_

Powered by Kongskide

F
/

/ /
/ 1
! /
. = :
NN OWVERURM DXL o Y
] ] ]
/ / /
! !
/ /
1

\ Powered by Kongskiide

1

1373



Pos nr/

Detalj nr/

Ref No Part No Bendmning Description

1373 DEKAL DECAL
1 4165 98300 00| Dekal: Hogt oljetryck Decal: High pressure fluid-injection into body
2 416598301 00| Dekal: Arbetsomréde Decal: Stay a safe distance from the machine
3 416525073 00| Dekal: Varning kl&mrisk Decal: Warning risk of crushing
4 416599101 00| Dekal: L&s instruktionsboken Decal: Read instruction manual
5 4165 23591 00| Dekal: Fargmarkning, delburenplog Decal: Colour marking, plough
6 416597077 00| Reflex Reflex
7 4165 34889 00| Dekal: Transportlage, ventil Decal: Transport position, valve
8 4165 34754 00| Dekal: OVERUM logo, h=43 Decal: OVERUM logo, h=43
9 416534752 00| Dekal: OVERUM logo, h=84 Decal: OVERUM logo, h=84
10 4165 35141 00| Dekal: Plogkropp XL Decal: Plough body XL
11 416535142 00| Dekal: Plogkropp XLP Decal: Plough body XLP
12 416535144 00| Dekal: Plogkropp XS Decal: Plough body XS
13 416535143 00| Dekal: Plogkropp XU Decal: Plough body XU
14 416535146 00| Dekal: Plogkropp UC Decal: Plough body UC
15 416535145 00| Dekal: Plogkropp XLD Decal: Plough body XLD
16 4165 34950 00| Dekal: OVERUM DXL Decal: OVERUM DXL
17 4165 34952 00| Dekal: OVERUM DXL Decal: OVERUM DXL

51




52






From serial No. 18 300626

4165 68007 91 - 2018-02-13

You can always find the latest version of the manuals at www.kongskilde.com



